89
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Operating temperature
Standard:  -100° up to +200° C
Ordering example Series Tip
material
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
S = Silver
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Type
“H“, “MH“
Mounting and functional dimensions
Recommended screw-in torque
Min. 10 cNm / Max. 20 cNm
1:1
1:1
Available tip styles
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip style
Pl
at
in
g Further versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
3 02 ∅ 4,00
(.157)
A
3 05*
∅ 4,00
(.157)
S
3 06    ∅ 4,00
(.157)
A
3 17 ∅ 4,00
(.157)
A
Total length 46,1 mm (1.815), special designation “MH“
* pressed-in silver stud
Mounting hole size
for KS-150 30
in CEM1 and FR4: ∅  3,98 - 3,99 mm
(.1570 - .1571)
for KS-150 30 M3
in CEM1 and FR4: ∅  3,99 mm (.1571)
for KS-150 M3-R + KS-150 30 M3-R +
KS-150 M3 M3-R
in CEM1 and FR4: ∅  4,00 - 4,02 mm
(.1575 - .1583)
K  S  -  1  5  0   3  0   M  3
K  S  -  1  5  0   3  0
Receptacles for HSS-150 ... MH:
Receptacles for HSS-150 ... H:
1   5   0
1   5   0
H   S   S
H   S   S
3      0   6
3      0   6
4   0   0
4   0   0
A
A
M  H